

SC No. 360/22
State Vs. Naved
FIR No. 28/2022
PS Dayalpur

The Reader of the court has produced this file before me being link as Ms. Savitri, Ld.ASJ-02(N/E) KKD Courts, Delhi has proceeded half day leave after lunch.

28.10.2022

Present: Sh. Ajit Kumar Srivasatava, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Mohd. Naved is produced from J/C.
Sh. Anish Malik , Ld counsel for accused.

Fresh case received by way of assignment.

Put up for consideration on 29.10.2022.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Link Addl. Sessions Judge(Special Judge/NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/28.10.2022