

SC No.360/2022
State Vs. Naved
FIR No.28 /2022
PS Shastri Park

09.01.2023

Present: Sh . Ajit Kumar Srivastava, Ld.Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is produced from J/C.

Father of accused is present.

Newly engaged private counsel files his vakaltanama on behalf of accused. Be taken on record.

Ld Proxy counsel for accused seeks adjournment stating that main counsel Sh. Salman Abbasi is not available today. Allowed.

Put up for arguments on charge on 23.02.2023.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
09.01.2023