

SC No. 360/2022
State Vs. Naved
FIR No. 28 /2022
PS Dayalpur

03.05.2023

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ld. Counsel for accused Naved.

1. File is taken up today as bail application of accused Naved has been filed.
2. At the request of Ld. Counsel for accused, the aforesaid application is kept pending till the examination of victim.
3. Put up for the date already fixed.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
03.05.2023