

SC No.360/2022
State Vs.Naved
FIR No. 28 /2022
PS Shastri Park

26.07.2023

Present: Sh. Mahmood Ahmad, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Naved is produced from JC.

Sh. Prem Chand Ganganiya, Ld. Counsel for accused Naved.

Matter is fixed for PE. Fresh Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of accused Naved.

PW 1 Sameer is present, examined-in-chief. Since the witness did not support the case of prosecution, he was cross-examined by Ld. Subst. Addl.PP for the State. He was not cross-examined by the ld. Defence counsel despite opportunity given. Accordingly, he is discharged. Put up for PE on date already fixed i.e. 10.08.2023.

Another witness Ct. Rohit Hudda was also served for today but he is on sick leave as per report.

Bail application for accused Naved has also been moved and it will be decided by separate order.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/KKD/Delhi
26.07.2023