

SC No. 360/2022
State Vs. Naved
FIR No. 28 /2022
PS Shastri Park

10.08.2023

Present Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is present on bail with Proxy counsel.

1. Matter is at the stage of PE. PW2 HC Rohit Palsania is present and examined in part. Further examination in- chief of witness is deferred for want of case property.

2. PW Mafia is served for today but she is absent. On being contacted by Naib court posted with this court, witness states that she is unable to come today on account of illness. Witness be communicated telephonically to appear on 01.09.2023.

3. Put up for PE on 01.09.023 i.e the date already fixed.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
10.08.2023