

SC No.360/2022
State Vs. Naved
FIR No.28 /2022
PS Dayal Pur

09.01.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Naved is present on court bail.

Matter is fixed for PE. PW3 Mohd. Shahid is present. He is examined-in-chief. Cross-examination for accused is nil. Opportunity given. Accordingly, he is discharged. Put up for RPE on date fixed i.e. 31.01.2024.

'P'

(Dr.Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
09.01.2024