

SC No. 360/2022
STATE Vs. Naved
FIR No.28 /2022
PS Shastri Park

28.03.2024

Present: None for the State.
Accused is present on court bail.
IO/SI Arvind in person.

Today, a communication has been received from DCP, N/E that FSL is expected to be ready by 03.05.2024.

Accordingly, issue reminder to the Director, FSL to furnish FSL result at an early date because the exhibits were sent to FSL in February 2022 but the result is not ready yet and the trial is held up as a result. Put up on 05.07.2024.

'P'

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
28.03.2024

Note : Ordersheet cannot be signed digitally as digital signature has expired.