

SC No. 360/2022
State Vs. Naved
FIR No. 28/2022
PS: Dayal Pur

05.07.2024

At 2:15PM

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is absent.

1. Accused is absent despite service. Let NBW be issued against the accused Naved with notice to surety u/s 446 Cr.P.C. for NDOH.
2. Report on the process sent to the FSL is received with refusal as it was late. Therefore, fresh process be issued in terms of previous order.
3. It can be seen in the cause list that PS has been wrongly mentioned as 'Shastri Park' whereas the correct PS is 'Dayal Pur'. Ahlmad is directed to do needful to make sure that the correct PS is reflected in the cause list on the next date onwards. Put up on 30.07.2024.

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
05.07.2024

'P'