

SC No. 360/2022  
State Vs. Naved  
FIR No. 28 /2022  
PS Dayal Pur

30.07.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused is present on court bail with Sh. Salman,  
proxy counsel and surety.

1. NBW was issued against the accused as he had absented himself on LDOH. On oral request, NBW stands cancelled subject to costs of Rs. 300/-. Costs paid vide receipt no. 0617526.

2. FSL result has not been filed yet. A communication had been received that FSL result would be ready by 03.05.2024. The naib court has informed that FSL result has not been received in PS.

3. Proxy counsel submits that main counsel is not available for today. Accordingly, matter is adjourned. Put up on 02.08.2024 for admissions.

‘P’

(Dr. Savitri)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
30.07.2024