

SC No. 360/2022  
State Vs. Naved  
FIR No.28 /2022  
PS Dayal Pur

12.08.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused is present on court bail.

1. Matter is at the stage of admission of documents.  
Accused seeks adjournment stating that he has to engage a private  
counsel. Heard. Allowed.

2. Put up on 28.08.2024.

(Dr. Savitri)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
12.08.2024

s