

SC No. 360/2022
State Vs. Naved
FIR No.28 /2022
PS Dayal Pur

21.09.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is present on court bail with Sh. Sushil
Kumar Singh, Salman and Aman Saifi,
Ld. Counsels for accused.

1. Matter is at the stage of admission of documents but Ld. Counsel for accused seeks some time to go through the case file. Heard. Allowed.
2. For want of FSL report, trial is held up. Therefore, a direction is required to be issued to SHO concerned to get FSL result and to file the same by next date of hearing. Accordingly, it is directed that the SHO concerned shall take steps and pursue the matter with FSL so that afore-said FSL report may be filed on record on NDOH.
3. Also, issue notice to Director FSL to expedite FSL result as it is very very late and FSL result must be available before this court by NDOH. Copy of this order be sent to SHO, DCP concerned and Director FSL for information and necessary action at their ends.
4. Put up for admission of documents as well as FSL result on 13.12.2024.

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
21.09.2024