

SC No.360/2022
State v. Naved
FIR No.28/2022
PS Dayalpur

17.01.2026

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Naved is not present.
Ld. Counsel for the accused.
HC Rohit Palsania is not present despite service.
HC Rohit Hudda is present.

It is 1:00 pm. Accused is not responding to the calls since morning. Accordingly, PW HC Rohit Hudda is discharged unexamined.

Nonailable warrant be issued against accused Naved and notice to his surety under section 446 Cr.P.C. (491 BNSS) returnable on 13.02.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/KKD/Delhi
17.01.2026/ap