

SC 360/2022  
STATE Vs. NAVED  
FIR No. 28/2022  
(Dayal Pur)

13.02.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused in person on bail.  
Sh. Dinesh Kumar, Ld. counsel for accused.  
No PW is present today.

An application for cancellation of NBWs has moved on behalf of accused.

Heard. Submissions made.

In view of reasons stated in the application, **NBWs against accused Naved stands cancelled with strict warning.** Accused is warned to be careful in future. Application stands disposed of accordingly.

Let PW-2 HC Rohit Palsania & PW-7/SI Arvind) be summoned for the NDOH. IO and MHCM alongwith case property be also summoned for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **02.03.2026.**

(Twiple Wadhwa)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
13.02.2026/p