

SC 360/2022
STATE Vs. NAVED
FIR No. 28/2022
PS (Dayal Pur)

14.03.2026

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for State.
Accused is absent.
Ld. Counsel for accused.
Father of accused Naved is present.

PW/IO SI Arvind and PW/Ct. Rohit in person.

Accused Naved stated to be unwell and is not present today.

On the last date of hearing also, NBWs against accused Naved were cancelled with strict warning but again he is absent today.

Hence, witnesses present are discharged unexamined for today.

Issue NBWs against accused Naved with notice to his surety for NDOH, returnable for NDOH.

Be listed for appearance of accused Naved / further proceedings on **25.03.2026**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/KKD/Delhi
14.03.2026/p