

SC 360/2022  
STATE Vs. NAVED  
FIR No. 28/2022  
PS Dayal Pur

25.03.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused is absent.  
Wife of accused in person.

Wife of accused submits that he is lying in custody in some case in police station Shahadra.

Let fresh NBWs be issued against him for the NDOH with direction to SHO to trace if he is lying in custody in any case in district Shahadra/North East, as stated by wife of accused.

Put up on 22.04.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
25.03.2026/nk