

SC 360/2022
STATE Vs. NAVED
FIR No. 28/2022
(Dayal Pur)

22.04.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused with Ld. proxy counsel.

It is submitted by accused that he was taken into custody in the case pertaining to PS Jhilmil for 14 days and he was unable to appear thereafter as he was unwell.

At oral request, NBWs against him are recalled. He is warned to be careful in future.

Put up for evidence on the **05.05.2026**.

Let witnesses as per order sheet dt. 06.11.2025 be summoned for the NDOH.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
22.04.2026/nk